Monolithic
 SAMPLE/HOLD AMPLIFIER
FEATURES
● 12-BIT THROUGHPUT ACCURACY
● LESS THAN 10µs ACQUISITION TIME
● WIDEBAND NOISE LESS THAN 20 µVrms
● RELIABLE MONOLITHIC CONSTRUCTION
● 1010Ω INPUT RESISTANCE

SHC298AJP 8-pin DIP 0°C to +70°C 6.30 5.25 4.25
USA OEM PRICES
ORDERING INFORMATION
BURN-IN SCREENING OPTION
See text for details.
MODEL PACKAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE 1-24 25-99 100+
SHC298AM-BI TO-99 –25°C to +85°C $9.20 $6.40 $5.25
SHC298JP-BI 8-pin DIP 0°C to +70°C 4.65 3.85 3.15
SHC298JU-BI 8-lead SOIC 0°C to +70°C 5.30 4.40 3.65
SHC298AJP-BI 8-pin DIP 0°C to +70°C 6.95 5.80 4.70
USA OEM PRICES
Mode Control (S/H) Input
Tab
8
1
2 6
53
4
+VCC
Output
Hold Cap
Mode Control
Reference
–VCC
Analog
Input
O
ffs
et
 A
dj
us
t
24kΩ
1kΩ
+VCC
Logic 7
Top View TO-99 Top View Plastic DIP/Small Outline
PACKAGE INFORMATION
PACKAGE DRAWING
MODEL PACKAGE NUMBER (1)
SHC298AM TO-99 001
SHC298JP 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006
SHC298JU 8-Lead SOIC 182
SHC298AJP 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006
SHC298AM-BI TO-99 001
SHC298JP-BI 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006
SHC298JU-BI 8-Lead SOIC 182
SHC298AJP-BI 8-Pin Plastic DIP 006